

LARC @ Cardozo Law

Event Invitations 2021

Event Invitations

11-1-2021

Combating Human Trafficking Through the Global Financial Sector with Professor Barry Koch

Heyman Center on Corporate Governance heymancenter@yu.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://larc.cardozo.yu.edu/event-invitations-2021



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

Heyman Center on Corporate Governance, "Combating Human Trafficking Through the Global Financial Sector with Professor Barry Koch" (2021). Event Invitations 2021. 15. https://larc.cardozo.yu.edu/event-invitations-2021/15

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Event Invitations at LARC @ Cardozo Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Event Invitations 2021 by an authorized administrator of LARC @ Cardozo Law. For more information, please contact larc@yu.edu.



Heyman Center Lunch Talk: Combating Human Trafficking Through the Global Financial Sector

Monday, November 1, 2021

12 p.m. - 1 p.m.

In-person event in Room 525 (food provided)

and on Zoom - register below

Please join us for a Heyman Speaker Series event with Cardozo Professor Barry Koch.

Cardozo Professor Barry Koch, a global leader in anti-trafficking efforts, will talk about his work as a Commissioner of the *Financial Sector Commission to Combat Modern Slavery and Human Trafficking*, a body convened by the governments of Australia, The Netherlands, Liechtenstein, and Nobel laureate Muhammad Yunus.

The Commission published its *Blueprint for Mobilizing Finance Against Slavery and Trafficking* at the United Nations General Assembly in 2019. Professor Koch will discuss several of the *Blueprint*'s goals, including how compliance professionals in the financial sector can "follow the money" to disrupt the business of trafficking. He will also discuss how he and his colleagues developed and implemented the first automated model in the banking industry to identify customer and transactional characteristics indicative of labor and sex trafficking.

This event is open only to the Cardozo community. Zoom details are available on the registration page and will also be sent by email prior to the event.